

SR0402 LRB099 11998 MST 34546 r

SENATE RESOLUTION

1

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Bradley William Hahn, who passed away on 4 December 7, 2014; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Bradley Hahn was born and raised in Woodstock; he 6 graduated from Carthage College in Kenosha, Wisconsin; and
- WHEREAS, Bradley Hahn worked for Aurora Health Care for over 25 years, most recently as Executive Vice-President of Finance of the North Region; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Bradley Hahn enjoyed snowmobiling, boating, 11 golfing, music, creating projects, and entertaining; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Bradley Hahn was the husband and best friend of Kimberlyn Lea (nee Freyer); the fun-loving dad of Meghan 13 (fiance, Ryan Doty), Kaely (Chris) Forston, and Kristan 14 15 (fiance, Dan Schmidt); the beloved son of Robert Dale and Patricia Rae Hahn; the admired brother of Dean Hahn and Stacia 16 17 Hahn; the cherished son-in-law of Rev. Ellsworth and Korene Kay 18 Freyer; the respected brother-in-law of Joellyn (Tom) Hammond, 19 (Dave) Mages, Jay Freyer, and MAJ. 20 (Jacqueline) Freyer; and the treasured uncle of Kelsy and 21 Linzie Hahn, Jeff, Doug, and Jake Hammond, Josh and Amanda

- 1 Mages, and Robert, Kennedy, and Tillman Freyer; he will be
- 2 further remembered by many other relatives and friends;
- 3 therefore, be it
- 4 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 5 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 6 Bradley William Hahn, and extend our sincere condolences to his
- family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
- 8 further
- 9 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 10 presented to the family of Bradley Hahn as an expression of our
- deepest sympathy.